
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

24 
127 
22 
03 
4 

96 
04 
44 
12 

Class 
F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

CFF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

4 

5 

1 

Name 

Michael Mueller 

Barry Luterek 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Darrel Greening 

Bob Hall 

Bob Flemming 

Rick Eskola 

Herb Noble 

Zachary Whitston 

Hometown 

Waukesha WI 

Waterloo IA 

Elkhorn WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Chicago IL 

Neenah WI 

Tomahawk WI 

Marion IA 

Austin TX 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

NONE 

Milw 

Milw 

Iowa 

Milw 

Member_ID 

388192 

486332 

499339 

191044 

Weekend 

433495 

158574 

149850 

33931_4 

Make-Model 

Red Devil 

Novakar Blade 

Spectrum FF1600 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Swift DB 6 

Tiga FFA 

Red Devil F500 

Scorpion 001 

Protoform P2 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

2:23.836 

2:25.683 

2:26.688 

2:27.737 

2:34.413 

2:42.178 

2:46.181 

2:26.808 

2:50.337 

Sponsor 

MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Hoosier/HRP/Speed Seat Factory/msquared 

Hoosier  Moons Super Cycle 

Millennium Forms 

Pro Motorsports 

Implementation Engineers 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

Lynn Eskola 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Rocket Motors/ Subway 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 29:15.113 

Printed: 8/20/2017 1:09:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Corky Swanson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.348 

Avg. Speed 

99.637 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.836 

Best Speed 

101.315 

Best Lap by 

24 - Michael Mueller 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4706-S  Group 1 

G1R1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:20:37 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2017 12:20 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sun Official Race
Posted 1:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

45 
54 
7 

60 
44 
14 
3 

21 

Class 
P1 

FA 

FC 

FC 

ASR 

ASR 

P2 

FS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Name 

Brian French 

Jose M Paredes 

Jim Victor 

John Dickmann 

Paul Chovaz 

Danny Moon 

Anders graff 

Jon Staudacher 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Flossmoor IL 

Davenport IA 

Grafton WI 

Muskegon MI 

Fremont MI 

Kohler WI 

Kawkawlin MI 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

GtRv 

Milw 

WMR 

WMR 

Milw 

DET 

Member_ID 

195144 

224294 

164580 

338383 

502084 

89168 

286126 

332161 

Make-Model 

Ralt RT 41-#27 

Swift SWIFT 014 

Van Diemen RF-01 

Van Dieman RF01 

Saker GT 

Saker RapX 

Prince LSR 

Staudacher S16 

Laps 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

10 

8 

2 

Best Tm 

2:06.320 

2:14.996 

2:19.032 

2:21.396 

2:37.208 

2:35.867 

2:16.429 

2:20.773 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

ALPHAMED PHYSICIANS GROUP 

Morgan Stanley 

EVS  Form + Fitness 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 25:47.963 

Printed: 8/20/2017 1:54:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Corky Swanson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2:02.522 

Avg. Speed 

112.970 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.320 

Best Speed 

115.364 

Best Lap by 

45 - Brian French 

TRO C&P awards - Driver D Saltzer - Workers 
K Beimel, N Swanson, G Krasche, J Novak

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4706-S  Group 2 

G2R1=ASR, P1, P2, S2, FA, FB, FC, CFC, FE, FM, FS 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:08:09 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2017 13:07 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sun Official Race
Posted 2:10



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

149 
33 

171 
12 
72 
42 
5 

92 
43 
21 
02 
80 
73 
63 
47 
10 

99 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

T4 

SMT 

SMT 

T4 

B-Spec 

SMT 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

3 

1 

DNS 

Name 

Gregory Schermer 

Woody Alverson 

Matt Slavens 

James Berlin 

Voytek Burdzy 

Kyle Greenhill 

Patrick Price 

Tyson Schwiesow 

John G Glowaski 

Michael Kennedy 

Tom Daly 

John DeRosia 

Michael Stagl 

Colt Roberts 

Greg Guthrie 

Graham Welch 

Daniel Mullins 

Hometown 

Davenport IA 

Mequon WI 

Davenport IA 

Savage MN 

Algonquin IL 

Mundelein IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Green Bay WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Dousman wi 

Waukesha WI 

Naperville IL 

Kenosha WI 

Kenosah Wi 

Duluth MN 

Region 

GtRv 

Milw 

GtRv 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Member_ID 

426081 

441472 

437026 

479504 

407876 

395683 

496684 

449731 

177817_1 

418626 

243691 

378785 

302712_1 

377300 

512416 

99679_3 

490118 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997 

Porsche 911 S 

BMW 330ci 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200sx SE-R 

Mazda Miata 

Chrysler Neon ACR 

Ford Escort GT 

Volkswagen GOLF 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

2:30.570 

2:29.780 

2:38.827 

2:39.158 

2:46.752 

2:47.639 

2:48.187 

2:50.144 

2:52.524 

2:51.605 

2:52.995 

2:52.176 

2:53.974 

2:53.169 

2:56.017 

3:01.898 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line 

Fall line Motorsports 

Nextrev Motorsports  Patience Metal Fab  Eden Prairie Nissan  Finspeed Wheels 

Advanced autosports 

NextRev Motorsports  Patience Metal Fabrication  Eden Prairie Nissan 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

IB Tech 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

Advanced AutoSports 

Dog House Racing 

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center 

Welch Digital Consulting 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 30:24.881 
Car #12 moved to last in class. GCR 9.1.9.2 

Printed: 8/20/2017 3:18:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Corky Swanson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.661 

Avg. Speed 

95.827 

Best Lap Tm 

2:29.780 

Best Speed 

97.295 

Best Lap by 

33 - Woody Alverson 

TRO C&P awards - Driver D Saltzer - Workers 
K Beimel, N Swanson, G Krasche, J Novak

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4706-S  Group 3 

G3R1=B-Spec, T24, ITAC, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:52:04 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2017 13:52 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sun Official Race
Posted 3:20



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

84 
51 
18 

73 

Class 
SPO 

GT1 

GT1 

AS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

Name 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Guy Dirkin 

Paul Musschoot 

Scott Sanda 

Hometown 

Burlington WI 

Clermont FL 

Marengo IL 

Western Springs IL 

Region 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

165589 

426456 

281155 

215450_1 

Make-Model 

Pontiac Trans-Am 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Cadillac CTSV 

Laps 

12 

8 

3 

Best Tm 

2:19.921 

2:33.387 

2:26.909 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 

N/A 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 29:45.996 

Printed: 8/20/2017 3:40:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Corky Swanson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

97.914 

Best Lap Tm 

2:19.921 

Best Speed 

104.150 

Best Lap by 

84 - Randy Rosenmerkel 

TRO C&P awards - Driver D Saltzer - Workers 
K Beimel, N Swanson, G Krasche, J Novak

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4706-S  Group 4 

G4R1=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:55:45 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2017 14:55 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sun Official Race
Posted 4:00



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

61 
74 
72 
21 
42 
89 
7 

85 
92 
63 
57 
07 
88 
02 
73 
62 
65 
53 

171 
71 

99 

Class 
ITE2 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SPU 

GTL 

Spec E46 

GTL 

SM 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

12 

13 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

Name 

Michael Getz 

Jim Kettelkamp 

Voytek Burdzy 

Evan Pecore 

Kyle Greenhill 

James Randall 

Chris Craft 

Michael Borden 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Thomas Roberts 

Samantha Silver 

Chris Giesen 

Craig Silver 

David Daly 

Michael Stagl 

Jonathan Cullis 

Clint Billimack 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Connor Slavens 

Daniel Stalzer 

Daniel Mullins 

Hometown 

Crystal Lake IL 

Iowa City IA 

Algonquin IL 

Manitowoc WI 

Mundelein IL 

Watertown MN 

Browerville MN 

Greenfield WI 

Green Bay WI 

Naperville IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Thiensville WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Edina MN 

Waukesha WI 

Mundelein IL 

Crystal Lake IL 

Plainfield IL 

Davenport IA 

Plainfield IL 

Duluth MN 

Region 

BVR 

GtRv 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

GtRv 

BVR 

LOL 

Member_ID 

106908 

353285 

407876 

484806 

395683 

338044 

454442 

468473 

449731 

303547 

424412 

176739 

424410 

279154 

302712_1 

489345 

487838 

346158 

499109 

346160 

490118 

Make-Model 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen GOLF TDI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E36 M3 

Datson B110 

BMW 330ci 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

7 

Best Tm 

2:39.097 

2:41.304 

2:46.416 

2:46.579 

2:46.860 

2:46.568 

2:46.561 

2:47.815 

2:47.456 

2:47.792 

2:48.526 

2:50.558 

2:50.449 

2:53.049 

2:53.328 

2:56.169 

2:40.155 

3:09.075 

3:05.059 

Sponsor 

Getz Family and Friends 

Advanced Autosports 

Diversion Motors LLC  Oskar Blues Brewery 

MOM  THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Dog House Racing 

Metric Auto Works and Maaco of Minneapolis 

Lamers Motor Racing/Giesen Motorsports 

Metric Auto Works / Maaco of Minneapolis 

Luther Westside VW 

Advanced AutoSports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall line Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 71 started the race but did not complete a lap 
Race duration 32:28.056 

Printed: 8/20/2017 4:36:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Corky Swanson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.794 

Avg. Speed 

89.768 

Best Lap Tm 

2:39.097 

Best Speed 

91.597 

Best Lap by 

61 - Michael Getz 

TRO C&P awards - Driver D Saltzer - Workers 
K Beimel, N Swanson, G Krasche, J Novak

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4706-S  Group 5 

G5R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2, Spec E46 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:45:52 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2017 15:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sun Official Race
Posted 4:55



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

3 
06 
31 
6 

13 
79 
02 
33 
01 
30 
68 
72 
74 
88 
73 

63 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

9 

10 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

Name 

Jason Kubasak 

Dave Tatge 

David Schaal 

Peter Jankovskis 

Steven Rehkemper 

Steven Greenhill 

Robert Lojkovic 

Ted Myers 

Owen Coon 

David Cammick 

Brian Andrews 

Fred Sasser 

Connor Sanda 

Craig Wheatley 

Michael Pesch 

Andrew Georgenson 

Hometown 

Trout Valley IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Lisle IL 

Chicago IL 

Mundelein IL 

Winnetka IL 

Verona WI 

Livingston MT 

New Brighton MN 

Sheboygan WI 

Park Ridge IL 

Western Springs IL 

White Bear Lk MN 

Franklin Park IL 

Green Bay WI 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Member_ID 

473196 

444834 

346504 

337818 

222447 

395672 

322887_1 

447071 

425502 

507679 

505416 

30887 

215450_4 

497626 

440908 

509462 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

6 

Best Tm 

2:35.832 

2:36.680 

2:35.967 

2:37.002 

2:36.142 

2:36.504 

2:38.705 

2:38.039 

2:40.238 

2:40.377 

2:39.343 

2:39.094 

2:44.727 

2:44.570 

2:47.914 

Sponsor 

D+S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Lindell Motorsports / Speedy Race Gear 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

REHCO 

Elite Autosport 

Speedwell Racing 

Elite AutoSport 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Tro Manufacturing 

Lindell Motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 31:29.846 

Printed: 8/20/2017 5:25:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Corky Swanson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.225 

Avg. Speed 

92.533 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.832 

Best Speed 

93.516 

Best Lap by 

3 - Jason Kubasak 

TRO C&P awards - Driver D Saltzer - Workers 
K Beimel, N Swanson, G Krasche, J Novak

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4706-S  Group 6 

G6R1=SRF, SRF3 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:36:03 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/20/2017 16:36 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sun Official Race
Posted 5:45



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

127 
24 
22 
44 
03 
96 
26 
12 
40 
4 

04 

Class 
F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

CFF 

FST 

FV 

FF 

FF 

F5 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

5 

Name 

Barry Luterek 

Michael Mueller 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Herb Noble 

Darrel Greening 

Bob Flemming 

Phil Weller 

Zachary Whitston 

Walter Stark 

Bob Hall 

Rick Eskola 

Hometown 

Waterloo IA 

Waukesha WI 

Elkhorn WI 

Marion IA 

Fond du Lac WI 

Neenah WI 

New Berlin WI 

Austin TX 

Chicago IL 

Chicago IL 

Tomahawk WI 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Iowa 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

NONE 

Milw 

Member_ID 

486332 

388192 

499339 

149850 

191044 

433495 

453332 

33931_4 

66868 

Weekend 

158574 

Make-Model 

Novakar Blade 

Red Devil 

Spectrum FF1600 

Scorpion 001 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Tiga FFA 

Evolution MK1 FS 

Protoform P2 

FF EURO-SWIFT 

Swift DB 6 

Red Devil F500 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

9 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

2:23.499 

2:23.487 

2:27.775 

2:28.143 

2:28.255 

2:46.565 

2:49.427 

2:48.164 

3:17.290 

2:37.772 

3:13.972 

Sponsor 

Hoosier  Moons Super Cycle 

MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Hoosier/HRP/Speed Seat Factory/msquared 

Millennium Forms 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Pro Motorsports 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

Love Rock Farm 

Rocket Motors/ Subway 

Implementation Engineers 

Lynn Eskola 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 35:09.042 

Printed: 8/19/2017 1:15:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Bev Heilicher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.089 

Avg. Speed 

82.916 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.487 

Best Speed 

101.562 

Best Lap by 

24 - Michael Mueller 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4705-S  Group 1 

G1R1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:21:13 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/19/2017 12:21 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat - Official Race
Posted 1:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

45 
54 
3 

21 
7 

14 
44 
28 
60 
8 
5 

Class 
P1 

FA 

P2 

FS 

FC 

ASR 

ASR 

FE 

FC 

P1 

ASR 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

Name 

Brian French 

Jose M Paredes 

Anders graff 

Jon Staudacher 

Jim Victor 

Danny Moon 

Paul Chovaz 

Alex Conger 

John Dickmann 

Jason Miller 

James Cunning 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Flossmoor IL 

Kohler WI 

Kawkawlin MI 

Davenport IA 

Fremont MI 

Muskegon MI 

Hammond IN 

Grafton WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Chebanse IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

GtRv 

WMR 

WMR 

INR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Member_ID 

195144 

224294 

286126 

332161 

164580 

89168 

502084 

508018 

338383 

226307 

453089 

Make-Model 

Ralt RT 41-#27 

Swift SWIFT 014 

Prince LSR 

Staudacher S16 

Van Diemen RF-01 

Saker RapX 

Saker GT 

SCCA FE 

Van Dieman RF01 

WynnFurst 

Saker Rap X 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

2 

Best Tm 

2:04.956 

2:12.654 

2:16.292 

2:17.547 

2:18.146 

2:31.819 

2:33.347 

2:33.334 

2:20.938 

2:05.360 

2:33.265 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

ALPHAMED PHYSICIANS GROUP 

Morgan Stanley 

EVS  Form + Fitness 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Communications Solutions Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 25:31.064 

Printed: 8/19/2017 1:55:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Bev Heilicher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:48.657 

Avg. Speed 

114.217 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.956 

Best Speed 

116.623 

Best Lap by 

45 - Brian French 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4705-S  Group 2 

G2R1=ASR, P1, P2, S2, FA, FB, FC, CFC, FE, FM, FS 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:13:29 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/19/2017 13:13 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat - Official Race
Posted 2:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

33 
149 
171 
12 
42 
5 

92 
43 
47 
02 
63 
99 
23 
10 
72 

80 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

ITA 

T4 

T4 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

B-Spec 

SMT 

T4 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

DNS 

Name 

Woody Alverson 

Gregory Schermer 

Matt Slavens 

James Berlin 

Kyle Greenhill 

Patrick Price 

Tyson Schwiesow 

John G Glowaski 

Greg Guthrie 

Tom Daly 

Colt Roberts 

Daniel Mullins 

Dan Ibrahim 

Graham Welch 

Voytek Burdzy 

John DeRosia 

Hometown 

Mequon WI 

Davenport IA 

Davenport IA 

Savage MN 

Mundelein IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Green Bay WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Kenosha WI 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Naperville IL 

Duluth MN 

Metamora IL 

Kenosah Wi 

Algonquin IL 

Dousman wi 

Region 

Milw 

GtRv 

GtRv 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CILL 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Member_ID 

441472 

426081 

437026 

479504 

395683 

496684 

449731 

177817_1 

512416 

243691 

377300 

490118 

332920 

99679_3 

407876 

378785 

Make-Model 

Porsche 911 S 

Porsche 997 

BMW 330ci 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200sx SE-R 

Mazda Miata 

Chrysler Neon ACR 

Mazda RX8 

Volkswagen GOLF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

5 

Best Tm 

2:31.007 

2:31.295 

2:38.002 

2:40.404 

2:46.149 

2:49.299 

2:49.690 

2:52.000 

2:52.267 

2:55.609 

2:54.008 

3:01.535 

2:50.845 

3:02.740 

2:46.151 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line 

Fall line Motorsports 

Nextrev Motorsports  Patience Metal Fab  Eden Prairie Nissan  Finspeed Wheels 

Advanced autosports 

NextRev Motorsports  Patience Metal Fabrication  Eden Prairie Nissan 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

IB Tech 

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

Dog House Racing 

Welch Digital Consulting 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 30:36.697 

Printed: 8/19/2017 2:47:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Bev Heilicher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.154 

Avg. Speed 

95.211 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.007 

Best Speed 

96.504 

Best Lap by 

33 - Woody Alverson 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4705-S  Group 3 

G3R1=B-Spec, T24, ITAC, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:56:32 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/19/2017 13:56 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat - Official Race
Posted 3:05



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

84 
18 
25 
36 
73 
51 
86 

Class 
SPO 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

Name 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Paul Musschoot 

Terry Martin 

Jason Braun 

Scott Sanda 

Guy Dirkin 

Prestin Read 

Hometown 

Burlington WI 

Marengo IL 

Sheboygan WI 

South Beloit IL 

Western Springs IL 

Clermont FL 

Omaha NE 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

NEB 

Member_ID 

165589 

281155 

81304 

515096 

215450_1 

426456 

330381 

Make-Model 

Pontiac Trans-Am 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Cadillac CTSV 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

8 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

2:19.050 

2:22.566 

2:24.774 

2:25.460 

2:36.189 

2:31.325 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Martin Automotive Inc. 

Tro Manufacturing 

N/A 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 86 started the race but did not complete a lap 
Car 51 re-entered the event, his pit passing upon re-rentry was deleted. 
Race duration 28:42.841 

Printed: 8/20/2017 7:25:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Corky Swanson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.747 

Avg. Speed 

101.503 

Best Lap Tm 

2:19.050 

Best Speed 

104.803 

Best Lap by 

84 - Randy Rosenmerkel 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4705-S  Group 4 

G4R1=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:52:32 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/19/2017 14:52 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat - Official Race
Posted Sun 7:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

61 
65 
42 
72 
21 
7 

89 
23 
57 
63 
12 
07 
92 
88 
85 
73 

171 
99 
53 
02 
74 
97 

Class 
ITE2 

SPU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Spec E46 

SM 

GTL 

STU 

STU 

SM 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

15 

1 

1 

2 

16 

Name 

Michael Getz 

Clint Billimack 

Kyle Greenhill 

Voytek Burdzy 

Evan Pecore 

Chris Craft 

James Randall 

Dan Ibrahim 

Samantha Silver 

Thomas Roberts 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Chris Giesen 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Craig Silver 

Michael Borden 

Michael Stagl 

Connor Slavens 

Daniel Mullins 

Jonathan Stalzer 

David Daly 

Jim Kettelkamp 

Alex Kouklakis 

Hometown 

Crystal Lake IL 

Crystal Lake IL 

Mundelein IL 

Algonquin IL 

Manitowoc WI 

Browerville MN 

Watertown MN 

Metamora IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Naperville IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Thiensville WI 

Green Bay WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Greenfield WI 

Waukesha WI 

Davenport IA 

Duluth MN 

Plainfield IL 

Edina MN 

Iowa City IA 

Merrillville IN 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CILL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

GtRv 

LOL 

BVR 

LOL 

GtRv 

CHI 

Member_ID 

106908 

487838 

395683 

407876 

484806 

454442 

338044 

332920 

424412 

303547 

384053 

176739 

449731 

424410 

468473 

302712_1 

499109 

490118 

346158 

279154 

353285 

400468 

Make-Model 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

BMW E36 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda Miata 

Datson B110 

Volkswagen GOLF TDI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

5 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

2:39.167 

2:39.957 

2:46.691 

2:46.707 

2:47.703 

2:48.101 

2:47.980 

2:49.716 

2:49.857 

2:50.169 

2:49.884 

2:49.279 

2:48.993 

2:51.712 

2:47.957 

2:54.905 

2:50.533 

2:59.941 

3:07.219 

2:57.546 

2:42.764 

2:54.030 

Sponsor 

Getz Family and Friends 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

MOM  THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Diversion Motors LLC  Oskar Blues Brewery 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Metric Auto Works and Maaco of Minneapolis 

Dog House Racing 

Niles Dental Center 

Lamers Motor Racing/Giesen Motorsports 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Metric Auto Works / Maaco of Minneapolis 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

Advanced AutoSports 

Fall line Motorsports 

Luther Westside VW 

Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:50.533) for Spec E46 by Connor Slavens. 
New Track Record (2:39.957) for SPU by Clint Billimack. 
Car 02 return from paddock during the event, pit labe passing, upon return was deleted. 
Race duration 33:31.157 

Printed: 8/19/2017 4:51:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Bev Heilicher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.391 

Avg. Speed 

90.053 

Best Lap Tm 

2:39.167 

Best Speed 

91.557 

Best Lap by 

61 - Michael Getz 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4705-S  Group 5 

G5R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2, Spec E46 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:37:30 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/19/2017 15:37 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat - Official Race
Posted 4:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

31 
3 

65 
79 
13 
06 
4 

33 
63 
72 
01 
68 
30 
73 
88 
74 
23 
15 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

11 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

12 

Name 

David Schaal 

Jason Kubasak 

Robert Lojkovic 

Steven Greenhill 

Steven Rehkemper 

Dave Tatge 

John Vogel 

Ted Myers 

Andrew Georgenson 

Fred Sasser 

Owen Coon 

Brian Andrews 

David Cammick 

Michael Pesch 

Craig Wheatley 

Connor Sanda 

John L. Brown Jr 

Rick Bartuska 

Hometown 

Saint Paul MN 

Trout Valley IL 

Winnetka IL 

Mundelein IL 

Chicago IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Verona WI 

Green Bay WI 

Park Ridge IL 

Livingston MT 

Sheboygan WI 

New Brighton MN 

Franklin Park IL 

White Bear Lk MN 

Western Springs IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Barrington IL 

Region 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Member_ID 

346504 

473196 

322887_1 

395672 

222447 

444834 

513487 

447071 

509462 

30887 

425502 

505416 

507679 

440908 

497626 

215450_4 

420824 

314816_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

4 

Best Tm 

2:35.595 

2:36.053 

2:35.959 

2:35.948 

2:35.952 

2:36.839 

2:38.113 

2:36.993 

2:39.089 

2:39.393 

2:40.866 

2:39.676 

2:41.669 

2:44.701 

2:43.718 

2:44.265 

2:59.439 

2:35.454 

Sponsor 

Lindell Motorsports / Speedy Race Gear 

D+S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Elite Autosport 

REHCO 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Vogel Heating + Cooling 

Speedwell Racing 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Elite AutoSport 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

Tro Manufacturing 

Lindell Motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Lindell Motorsports 

Clueless Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 31:29.204 

Printed: 8/19/2017 5:13:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Bev Heilicher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.101 

Avg. Speed 

92.565 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.454 

Best Speed 

93.743 

Best Lap by 

15 - Rick Bartuska 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4705-S  Group 6 

G6R1=SRF, SRF3 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:29:39 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/19/2017 16:29 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sat - Official Race
Posted 5:40
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